CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-151

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
TO CONTRACT NO. 23-0073, ISSUED TO MATHIS
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ, IN
THE AMOUNT OF $7,599.45.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 28, 2023, adopted
Resolution No. 2023-91, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MATHIS
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ, FOR 2022 CITYWIDE
DRAINAGE - VARIOUS LOCATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,136,381.00”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders
which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract
awarded to Mathis Construction Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, for the 2022 Citywide Drainage
— Various Locations as authorized by Resolution No. 2023-91: said amendment is necessary to
provide for the adjusted quantities based on as-built work at various locations as more
particularly described in the attached request; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$7,599.45; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #4 to Contract No. 23-0073, issued to Mathis Construction Co., Inc.,
Little Egg Harbor, NJ, in the amount of $7,599.45, be and the same is hereby ratified and

approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



CITY OF

VINELAND

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON

April 16, 2024

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 4
Contract No. 23-0073

2022 Citywide Drainage — Various Locations
Mathis Construction Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. 23-0073,
issued to Mathis Construction Co., Inc., Little Egg Harbor, NJ, for the 2022 Citywide Drainage —
Various Locations. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-91, adopted by City Council
on February 28, 2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $7,599.45 will provide for the adjusted quantities based
on as-built work at various locations as more particularly described in the attached request

This change order, plus change order #1 ($188,815.40), #2 ($3,092) and #3 (36,085.50) represents an
increase of approximately 20.73181% over the original contract amount of $1,136,381.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order which exceeds the 20% limitation, for
which authorization is herein requested, may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-
11.9.

Business Administrator

RD/wr
Encl.

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at
856-794-4000.



=1

APR 10 2024

CITY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED

'"\.

FOR: =
2022 Citywide Drainage D };,5
PROJECT NAME v
TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT: ENngineering FROM: Stephanie Wakeley
This is a request for change order # 4 to Contract # 23-0073 for:

2022 Citywide Drainage

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (1510 ROUTE 539 - SUITE 1, LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087)

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Final adjusted quantities based on as-built work. Supplemental

items added as well. See attached change order summary.
s1,136,381.00

s 7,599.45

$227,992.90

s1,371,973.35

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

APPROVED BY: M

Print/type Signature

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C - o 4- ov- aovu- 2322~ }800)

CC: Purchasing Division



CITY OF Stephanie Wakeley, EIT 640 E. Wood Street

Assistant Engineer - Traffic PQ Box 1508
swakeley@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

- - Phone: (856) 794-4090
WHERE IT’S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON W vinelandeity. ang Fax: (856) 405-4606
April 8, 2024
MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrator

RE: 2022 Citywide Drainage
Various Locations
Change Order #4 - FINAL
Engineering File#: 22-003
CT #: 23-0073

Attached is a Positive (+) change order for $7,599.45 (0.67%). This is Change
Order #4 for this project.

The original contract amount for this project is $1,136,381.00. Change Order No.
4 increases the total contract amount to $1,371,973.35. The final overall total
change order of the original contract is 20.7%.

Several supplemental items are included in this change order. First, the City had
discussions with the Contractor for various delay claims. The City denied two of
the delay claims, but also negotiated and approved ten delay claims. The
approved delay claims were due to City utility conflicts. Delay claims occurred
at the following locations: Timberbrook Drive (two delay claims), Sixth Street at
Cherry Street (six delay claims), and Boxwood Drive (two delay claims).

At Silverwood Lane, additional stone was required due to the depth of the
trench for the pipe replacement and the proximity to utilities. The City directed
the Contractor to use the additional stone in the trench until the backfill was
above the existing utility conflicts. Also, a section of existing drainage pipe on
Siiverwood Lane was abandoned in place with flowable fill. The City directed
the Confractor to relocate the drainage pipe to avoid conflicts with existing
landscaping conflicts.

At Sanford Drive, the design plans called for pipe replacement from structure to
structure. During construction, it was determined that most of the existing pipe
was behind curb (out of the roadway). As such, the City requested the
Contractor to only replace the pipe that was in the roadway (about 50 feet). As
such, the City agreed to pay the pipe restock fee for the excess pipe not
utilized.

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
b advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



CITY OF

¥4 VINELAND

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON

At Conley Drive, pipe replacement was located behind curb between two
properties. During excavation, a property corner was disturbed. As such, the
Contractor had a licensed surveyor reset the property corner.

Also, all guantities were adjusted for final as-built quantities. Note, there was one
final project item that had a major increase in contract quantity (#4.2.1), but
there was also a project item that had a major decrease (#4.2.2). The reason for
this change was the City directed the Contractor to install a smaller pipe size
(15") on Oaklawn Terrace instead of per plan (18"). A smaller pipe size was
needed to avoid conflicts with existing underground utilities.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at any

time at ext. 4091.
Sincerely, j
Stephdnie Wakeley - R

Assistant Engineer — Traffic, E.I.T.

cc: Jim Neher, Director of Public Works
Susan Baldosaro, C.F.O.
Jeanine Brownlee, Purchasing Agent

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
L/ advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



CHANGE ORDER #4 312712024
Page 1 of 4
CONTRACT: 22-003,2022 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE (VARIOUS LOCATIONS). CT 23-0073
P.0.#:23-02104
CONTRACTOR: MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
1510 ROUTE 539 - SUITE 1
LITTLE EGC HARBOR, NEW JERSEY 08087
CONTRACT QUANTITY JusTep |SONTRACT] \p usTeD | conTRAC AL
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS At UNIT USTED, | CONTRACT:| . EIN AMOUNT OF
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | T | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
X TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS 0.00 100 |$25.000.00| § 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 | § 25,000.00 | 5 -
211 CLEARING SITE 1 LS 0.00 1.00 | $51.806.00| $ 51.806.00 [ 51,806.00 | $ 51.806.00 | s
32 6°x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB |  2.845 LF 451.90 239300 s 41.00]s  41.00]s116.645.00 | s 88.117.10 | § (18.527.90)
3301 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK 20 sy 1187 843 |s 1s9.00]s 159.00|s 318000 |s 1.340.37 |§ (1,839.63)
T CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, ; .
33.3 R ENEORCED, & THicK 10 5y 6435 14565 S 16500 S  165.00|S 3465000 | § 24.032.25 | § (10.617.75)
335 g,oﬁﬁgﬁ”’bl‘”“"‘“”"““"”' 474 Y -263.78 20022 |'S 160.00[ S 160.00|S 7584000 | $ 33,635.20 | § (42,204.80)
CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER
. R, ’ » : ; ; :
336 el 50 Sy 13.00 37.00  |$ 21400|S  214.00|s 1070000 |5 7.918.00 [$ (2.782.00)
15" DIA. CORRUGATED
421 POLYETHYLENE PIPE. SMOOTH 290 LF 45150 74150 s 15000|s 15000 |s 4350000 |s111.22500 | s 67.725.00
WALL, <7'DEPTH
18" DIA_CORRUGATED
422 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH 2.825 LF -339.50 248550 |'S 11000[S 110,00 $310,750.00 | $273,405.00 | § (37,345.00)
WALL, <7’ DEPTH
18" DIA. CORRUGATED
423 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH 395 LF 0.00 39500 |$ 34500(S  345.00 | $136.275.00 | $136.275.00 | 5
WALL, 7' DEPTH
24" DIA. CORRUGATED
424 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH s LF 15,50 9950 [s 20000[s 20000 s 2300000 |$ 19.900.00 | § (3.100.00)
WALL, <7' DEPTH
24" DIA. CORRUGATED
425 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH 30 LF 28.00 $$.00 |S 470.00|S  470.00|s 14,100.00 | § 27.260.00 |5 13,160.00
WALL, >7' DEPTH
30° DIA. CORRUGATED
423 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, SMOOTH 80 LF 0.00 8000 |s 10000|S  100.00|S 800000 (s 8000.00]$ .

WALL. <T'DEPTH




CHANGE ORDER #4

3127/2024
Page 2 of 4
& SRR CONTRACT| o | QUANTITY | ADJusTeD [CONIRACT) apyustep |contrAcT | FiNAL  [AmMouNT OF
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | VT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
36" DIA. CORRUGATED
129 POLYETHYLENE PIPE. SMOOTH 30 LF 3.00 2700 | 545.00S 54500 |$ 1635000 | s 1471500 |'s (1.635.00)
WALL. >7' DEPTH
23" DIA. CORRUGATED
421 POLYETHYLENE PIPE, 340 LF 1950 26050 |$ 195.00|s 19500 | 66.300.00 | $ 50,797.50 | § (15,502.50)
PERFORATED. <7 DEPTH. 4'X4'
IS" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE .
4.3.1 PIPE. CLASS V. <7 DEPTH 190 LF -11.00 179.00 S 100,00 8 100.00 [ $ 19,000.00 | § 17,900.00 | § (1,100.00)
r “TILE R
442 i RETLE RORCULAE 30 L¥ 5.00 3500 S 315.00[$  31500|s 945000 |5 1102500 |8 1.575.00
. ICTILE . RT
443 e L 30 LF 3.00 2700 |S 33000[S  380.00|s 11.400.00 | $ 10260.00 | § (1,140.00)
46.1 INLET, TYPE A, (<10 DEPTH) 0 UNIT 0.00 000 [se6s0000|s 6s0000(s - |s - s .
4615 INLET, TYPE C, (<10' DEPTH) | UNIT 0.00 100 |$ 7.00000|S 7,00000 (s 7.00000 | 7.000.00 s
481 RECONSTRUCT INLETS 3 UNIT 0.00 300 'S 150000]s 1500005 4500005 4500.00 s -
182 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLES 9 UNIT 100 1000 |5 1.50000{ 5 150000 1350000 |'$ 1500000 |§ 1,500.00
) RECONSTRUCT COMBINED =
483 b 0 UNIT 0.00 0.00 |5 550000]s 5500.00]s s s s
4.10.1 RESET CASTINGS 4 UNIT -1.00 3.00 § 375.00(S$ 375008 150000 |§ 1,125.00[§S (375.00)
REPLACE INLET CASTINGS & e
7 ) ? 9
4.12.1 GRATES. TYPE A 27 UNIT 1.00 28.00 $ 111500 S 1.11500]$ 30,105.00 | $ 31,220.00 |§ 1,115.00
REPLACE INLET CASTINGS. - " .
4122 R L A, 2 | uNn 0.00 2200 | S 1.485.00]S 1,485.00 | s 3267000 | s 32,670.00 |
REPLACE INLET CASTINGS
)s . : — ;
4123 ey e lp e R L . 37 | unn 0.00 3700 |'$ 137000 S 1.370.00 | § 50,690.00 | S 50,690.00 | s
REPLACE INLET CASTINGS & .
E) 9 IN
4124 o wtiE 2 UNIT 1.00 3.00 | $1.485.00)5 1485.00|s 297000 | 445500 |5 1.485.00
4125 poR A CMENIULE CASTINOS S I UNIT 0.00 100 [$ 138500 1.385.00(s 1385.00|s 1385.00 s
COVERS
4127 CAST IRON CURB PIECE, TYPE N 18 | uni 0.00 18.00 |s s$s5000|s sso.00|s 990000|s s90000|s -
DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE
6.1.1 COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), | 750 cy -129.00 2000 |S 1500s  15.00]s 1125000 | 31500 | $(10935.00)
IF AND WHERE
HOT MIX ASPHALT 0.5M64
711 SURFACE COURSE DRIVEWAY 10 TON 7.00 1690 |S 20000|S 20000|s 198000 |s 3380.00 |5 1.400.00
ADJUSTMENT, 3* THICK
Al BROW N/NOEL - 36 HDPE 100 LF 0.00 10000 |§ 32000]S  320.00|s 32,000.00 |'$ 32,000.00 s -




CHANGE ORDER #4

312712024
Page 3 of 4
z = CONTRACT
o R R ONTRACT| o | QUANTITY | ADyusTED |“ONIRACT) apyusten | conTracT | FinaL  [amountoF
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | “NI" | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
A BROW N/NOEL - STORM MANHOLE | UNIT 0.00 100 [$11.069.00(S 11,069.00|s 11.069.00 | s 11.069.00 | § -
B-1 CONLEY DRIVE - RESET CASTING 2 UNIT 0.00 200 |s 50000]s s50000|s 1.00000]|s 1.000.00]s .
CONLEY DRIVE - 18" PERF, HDPE A
2 ' 2 ; 2 2
B-2 DRIVEWAY REPAIR 120 LEF 18.00 102.00 S 190.00( § 190.00| $ 22,800.00 | $ 19,380.00 | § (3,420.00)
C-l SIXTH/CHERRY - SAW CUT 400 LE 3400 36600 | S 400[S  4.00|s 160000 |s 146600|s (136.00)
SIXTH/CHERRY - CONCRETE
P "
c-2 e 174 §Y 0.00 17430 |s  4000|S  40.00|s 8972005 6.972.00 s
€3 SIXTH/CHERRY - 36" HDPE 200 LF 0.00 20000 |s 21400 204.00|s 42,8000 | 5 42.800.00 | §
‘ SIXTH/CHERRY - CONCRETE . . X
€4 AT et AL £ o 174 Sy 0.00 17430 |'S 335.00(S  335.00|$ 5830050 | s 58.390.50 | § .
S1X ERRY - IN EW
) SXTH/CHERRY <INSTALL NEW i UNIT 0.00 1.00 |5 9.20000[s 920000(s 9.20000|s 920000 ]s ‘
MANHOLE
C-6 mtg”c'“‘“‘('R"LOMTR”“ 3 UNIT 0.00 300 |5 1.50000(s 150000|s 4500005 450000 s :
SIXTH/CHERRY - REPLACE INLET .
- 5 INT 2
.1 CRSTINGIGRATES TObE o 2 UNTT 0.00 200 |s 1s00|s 1115.00]s 223000 (s 223000 s
HIGHLAND AVENUE - INSTALL B
D-1 ik gopodog | UNIT 0.00 100 | $16.600.00(5 16,600.00|s 16,600.00 | s 16,600.00 | s
_. TIMBERBROOK DRIVE - INSTALL N - ¥
B S i | UNIT 0.00 100 |5 361640]S 361640(s 3616.40|s 3.616.40 s
: SIXTH/CHERRY - INSTALL TWO .
5 il =
F-1 ADA RAMPS 1 LS 0.00 1.00 § 8.20000(S§ 8.20000|% 8.20000(S 8,200.00 | §
-1 g, MR LELLNL LS 1.00 100 | s 560870605 - |5 6087060 |5 6087060
H-l SILYERWOOD:LANE « FLOWABLE 0 LS 1.00 1.00 § -|s 4665188 - |s 466518 |5 466518
FILL (S-14)
H-2 SILVERWOOD LANE - STONE (5-15) 0 LS 1.00 1.00 § s 1725 - |s 1o07125|s 107125
T . PIPE RE vy S 5
Il o FORD RRINR TRRRIETOLE 0 LS 100 1,00 $ 3.005.00 (s - |s 300300 |s 300300
CONLEY DRIVE - SURVEYOR, ‘
-1 i et et 0 LS 100 1.00 $ s s90.00]s - |s es000|s es0.00
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER #4: $7.599.45
TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS CHANGE
ORDER: 0.67%




CHANGE ORDER #4 3127/2024
Page 4 of 4
i e CONTRACT| . | QUANTITY |ADJUSTED oo__._m_ﬂuﬁ ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | FINAL |AMOUNT OF
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT | QUANTITY | o0 | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT | CHANGE
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER T0 S
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 0.2073181

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

$1,136,381.00

PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: $ 188.815.40
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: $ 3,082.00
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: $ _ 36.085.50
PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 4: $ 7.599.45

Recommended By: é 5

Mathis Construction, Contractor

David J. Maillet, City Engineer



CITY OF Stephanie Wakeley, EIT 640 E. Wood Street

VI N E L AN D Assistant Engineer - Traffic PO Box 1508
swakeley@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

1 i ity Phone: (856) 794-4090
WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON www.vinelandcity.org Fax: (856) 405-4606

March 27, 2024
Melissa Mathis
Mathis Construction Co., Inc.
1510 Route 539 - Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Re: 2022 Citywide Drainage (Various Locations)
Mathis Claim Log Response — Final Summary Response
City of Vineland, Cumberland County
City Eng. File #: 22-003

Dear Ms. Mathis:

This office is in receipt of the claim log from Mathis Construction Co. sent via email on
3/21/24 and 3/27/24. You will only receive an electronic copy of the claim log review
package. The City of Vineland Engineering offers the following responses for each claim
as follows:

e §-02 (Timberbrook Drive) — The backup labor and equipment documentation was
reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim has been approved for
compensation ($3,530.66).

o $-03 (Timberbrook Drive) — The revised claim cost breakdown was reviewed. The
delay claim was revised from four hours to three hours. The backup labor and
equipment documentation was also reviewed. No further documentation is
needed. This claim has been approved for compensation ($3,690.18).

o §-04 (Sixth Street/Chernry Street) - The revised claim cost breakdown was reviewed.
The delay claim was revised for the excavator hourly rate (based on the Blue Book
rate). The backup labor and equipment documentation was also reviewed. No
further documentation is needed. This claim has been approved for
compensation ($10,391.84).

o $-05 (Sixth Sireet/Chemry Sireet) - The backup labor and equipment
documentation was reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim
has been approved for compensation ($7,378.56).

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



CITY OF

WA VINELAND

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON

$-06 (Sixth Street/Cherry Street) - The backup ldbor and equipment
documentation was reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim
has been approved for compensation ($8,573.68).

$-07 (Sixth Street/Cherry Street) - The backup labor and equipment
documentation was reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim
has been approved for compensation ($13,650.82).

§-08 (Sixth Street/Cherry Street) — At the request of the Contractor, the City has
taken this claim into further consideration. The City agrees that this claim request
is compensable due to the City utilities involved. As such, this claim has been
approved for compensation ($5,005.60).

$-09 (Sixth Street/Cherry Street) — At the request of the Contractor, the City has
taken this claim into further consideration. The City agrees that this claim request
is compensable due to the City utilities involved. As such, this claim has been
approved for compensation ($3,782.40).

§$-10 (Noel Drive/Brown Road) - No further action. This claim will not be

compensated.

S-11 _(Noel Drive/Brown Road) — No further action. This claim will not be
compensated.

S-12 (Boxwood Drive) - The backup labor and equipment documentation was
reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim has been approved for
compensation ($3,634.03).

$-13 (Boxwood Drive) - The backup labor and equipment documentation was
reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim has been approved for
compensation ($1,232.83).

S-14 (Silverwood Lane) - The revised claim cost breakdown was reviewed. The
claim was revised for the as-built cubic yards (CY) flowable material utilized (from
20 CY to 17 CY). No further documentation is needed. This claim has been
approved for compensation ($4,665.18).

S-15 (Silverwood Lane) — The claim for the use of additional stone used at this
location was reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This claim has been
approved for compensation ($1,071.25).

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



CITY OF

% VINELAND

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON

e S§-16 (Conley Drive) - The claim for resetting of the property corner by a licensed
surveyor at this location was reviewed. No further documentation is needed. This
claim has been approved for compensation ($690.00).

In summary, the approved claims for compensation that are noted above will total to
$69,297.03. The final change order #4 will now be prepared and sent to the Contractor
for review and signature.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me any time at 856-

794-4000 ext. 4091.
Very truly yours, &/
Stephariie Wakeley, EIT

Assistant Engineer — Traffic
Enc(s)
Cc: David Mdillet, City Engineer

Rick Caudill, Supervising Engineer
Anthony Rodriguez, Supervising Road Inspector

Special arrangements for persons with disabilittes may be made if requested in
L’ advance by contacting the Business Administrator's office at 856-794-4144,



Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

s-02

City of Vineland

2022 Citywide Drainage Varigus Locations

While excavating from TMB-4 to TMB-6 on Timberbrook Drive the crew encountered an unmarked water service which broke and

required being repalred.

Work Crew
Supervisor
Operatar “8”
Operator "B”
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer3

Equipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhoe
Sweepar

Materia)

Exira Work Hours

NN NNNNNN

25
2.5
2.5
25

BBV n

Rate Qvetime
163.89 05
161.12 oS
161.12 05
146.62 0.5
146.62 0.5
146.62 0s

54.91
82.16
105.35
61.15

OT Rate

Labor Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal:

Matesla) Subtotal:

Total Cost:

WYL D

“w VBN

Cost
327.73
322.24
322.24
293.24
293.24
293.24

1,851.98

137.28
205.40
846.80
489.20
1,678.68

3,530.66




Extra Billable Work

Customer: City of Vineland
Project: 2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations
§-03 While working out of inlet TMB-9 heading towards TMB-8 the crew hit an unmarked water service.
Work Crew Extra Work Hours Rate Overtime OT Rate Cost
Supervisor 3 $ 163.89 $ 491.67
Operator "8" 3 $ 16112 $ 483.36
Operator "8" 3 $ 16112 $ 483.36
Laborer 1 3 $ 146.62 $ 439.86
Laborer 2 3 $ 14662 $ 43986
Laborer 3 3 $ 146.62 $ 439.86
Labor Subtotal: $ 2,777.97
Equipment
Pick up Truck 3 $ 54.91 $ 164.73
WA270 Loader 3 $ 82.16 $ 246.48
Backhoe 3 $ 105.85 $ 317.55
Sweeper 3 $ 61.15 $ 183.45
Equipment Subtotal: $ 912.21
Material
Material Subtotal: $ -

Total Cost: $ 3,690.18



Extra Billable Work
Customer:
Project:

City of Vineland
2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

While excavating and removing concrete to install the storm drain at the intersection of Cherry Street and 6th Street, the crew
encountered a water main in conflict with the storm drain. Mathis was originally advised that the line was the storm drain. Before

s-04

broken storm drain and was instructed by the City of Vineland to lower the water service out of the way.

Work Crew
Supervisor
Operator "A"
Operator "8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator

Material

Extra Work Hours

8

0 O 0 0 0

W WDV N

RV RV 7 Y

Rate
163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
127.30

Overtime

OT Rate

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

W ;v n

@Y’ VWV Wn

confirmation the crew was instructed to continue excavating and due to this the storm drain was broken. The crew repaired the

Cost

1,311.12
1,311.12
1,288.96
1,172.96
1,172.96
1,172.96
7,430.08

439.28
657.28
846.80
1,018.40
2,961.76

10,391.84



Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

City of Vineland
2022 Citywide Oralnage Various Locations

At the intersection of Cherry Street and 6th Steet the crew continued to assist the City with the hydrastop valve instalt. City of
Vineland did not have a current mark out so Mathis was responsibla for the digging and cutting the hole. Tha crew could not move
forward until each valve was installed and backfilled due to all the trucks the City brought to the jobsite.

Work Crew
Sugervisor
Operator "A”
Operator 8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Eauvipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Material

Extea Wark Hours

WO WD

Bate  Overtime

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

5491
82.16
105.85
152.37
61.15

OYRate

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal;

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

PVBLOLVLNOON

B VWV VN

Cost

1,311.12
1,288.96
1,172.96
1,172.96

4,946.00

439.28
657.28
846.80
489.20
2,432.56

7,378.56




Extra Billable Work

Customer:

Project:

5-06

City of Vineland
2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

While working on the north side of the Intersection of Cherry Street and 6th Steet the crew continued to assist the City with the
hydrastop valve Install, The crew dug up the 8-inch water main in tha center of the intersection so it could be tapped. Once City of
Vineland installed the vaive, Mathis backfilled, cut, and prepped for the water main to be lowered.

Work Crew
Supervisor
Operator "A*
Operator "8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Plek up Truck
WA270 Loadar
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Material

Extra Work Hours
8
8

©

L7 T A7 T AT AR

fote  Qvertime

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
157.37
61.15

OV Rate

Labor Subtotal:

€quipment Subtotal:

Materlal Subtotat:

Tota! Cost:

BBV

LT R T T

Cost

1,311.12
1,311.12
1,172.96
1,172.96
1,172.96
6,141.12

439.28
657.28
846.80

489.20
2,432.56

8,573.68




Extra Bitlable Wark
Customer:
Praoject:

City of Vinefand
2022 Citywlide Dralnage Various Locations

Continued working on the wates main that was going through the storm dsain at intersection of Cherry Street and 6th Steet the crew

before backfilling,

Work Craw
Supervisor
Operator "A"
Operator “g”
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

£quipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhog
PC228 Excavator

Materjal
44in DIP {LF)
4.in 45 Deg Bend (€a)
4.in Mega tugs(€a)
4-In Hymax (Ea)
8-In DIP {LF)
8-in Hymax (Ea)

Hour

] 0 m oo™

mE Vo sl

wv v Yoo n

R T AR T A T T T

Rate Overtime
163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
1572.37

46.98
110.46
62.89
294.00
4740
428.40

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Materlal Subtotal:

Total Cost:

WUV

dug down on the existing 4-Inch water maln and cut it out of the way. Mathis then tunnefed under the storm drain and offset the
water main under the storm. Once everything was reinstalled the crew ran the 8-inch and tied it back together and checked for leaks

Cost

1,311.12
131112
1,288.96
1,172.96
1,172.956
1,172.96
7,430,083

439.28
657.28
846.80

1,943.36

939.60
441.84
503.14
§88.00
948.00
856.80

4,277.38

13,650.82




Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

S8

City of Vinetand

2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

While working on the south side of the (ntersection of Cherry Street and 6th Steet the crew encountered a 2-inch plastic gas lina and
extra pipa gaing south down the curb iine that as not shown and was instructed to build a E-Infet instead. The crew lost time declding
which type of inlet to bulld and how to proceed dite to the confilcts.

Work Crew
Supervisor
Operator "A"
Operator “B"
Laborer 1
taborer 2
taborer 3

favloment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Matedial

Exlea Work Hours

W oW www

L2 A T S R T

Rate  Qvertime

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
157.37
61.1S

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

WUV WN

Cont
491.67
491.67
483.36
439.86
439.86
439.86

2,786.28

164.73
246.48
846.80
472.11
489.20
2,219.32

5,005.60




Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

§-09

City of Vineland
2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

While working at the Intersection of Cherry Straet and 6th Street, the crew was Instructed to hand dig the water and gas service that

was [n conflict so they can be lowered by the utility companies.

Wark Crew Extra Work Hours
Supervisor
Qperator "A"
Operator 8™
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

NNV NN

Eaufoment
Pick up Truck 2
WA270 Loader 2
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator 2
Sweeper 2

Materia}

DD N

Rate Overtime
163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

§4.91
82.16
105.85
152.37
61.15

OT Rate

Lahor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

AL RV R T AT AR T AR T

W WYV

Cosy
327.78
327.78
322.24
293.24
293.24
293.24

1,857.52

109.82
164.32
846,80
314.74
489.20
1,924.88

3,702.40




Extra Billable Work

Customen:
Project:

§-12

City of Vineland

2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

While warking on Boxwood Drive, the crew encountered a 2-inch water service in confilet with the proposed 1S-inch HDPE Tha water
company was contacted and they had Mathis saw cut the trench and excavate from the curb to the water maln for them to make thelr

repalrs.

Wark Crew
Supervisor
Operator “A”
Operator “8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Material

Extra Work Hours
25
2s
25
25
25

25
25
25

VGUVBVBVDOV

fate Qvertime
163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
157.37
61.15

OT fate

tabor Subtotat:

Equipmaent Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Tota) Cost:

WAV WYYV WD

U VWD

Cost
409.73
409.73
402.80
366.55
366.55

1,955.35

137.28
205.40
846.80
489.20
1,6768.68

3,634.03




Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

$13

City of Vineland

2022 Citywlde Drainage Various Locations

While working fram Boxwood Drive to 152 N. Spring Rd. the crew encauntered a 2-Inch water service In conflict. Mathis assisted the
water company by saw cutting and excavating the trench for them to be ablo replace the water service.

Work Crew
Foreman

Operator "A”

Operator “B"
Laborer 1
Labarer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Pick up Truck
WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Matertal

b dmb jub d b b

DWWV OLWNn

Bate  Overime

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

$4.91
82.16
105.85
152.37
61.15

Qr Rate

tabor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtatal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

WYV WY

Cost

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62
928.76

54.91
82.16
105.85

61.15
304,07

1,232.83



Extra Billable Work

Customer:
Project:

<14

City of Vineland
2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

On Silverwood Lane, it was determined to mave the storm drainage out in the roadway which require Mathis Construction to grout the
existing pipe which is being abandoned in place. See below costs to complete the work. 265 LF of 18" Dia Storm

Work Crew Extra Worl
Foreman
Operator "A"
Operator “8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Pick up Truck

WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Material
1-3 Grout (CY)
Concrete Pump
6" Slinky Pipe (LF)

3

w

17

40

"W vV n

LR 7 R 7 A7 SR T Y

Rate Overtime

163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
157.37
61.15

$191.95
$1,122.00
$2.95

OT Rate

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

Deduct for existing
landscaping not requiring
repair:

Total:

R RV T AR T AR 7 A 7 AT S

VvV UYunn

o

Cost
491.67

483.36
439.86
439.86

1,854.75

164.73

317.55

482.28

$3,263.15
$1,122.00

$118.00
$4,503.15

6,840.18

(2,175.00)
4,665.18




Extra Billable Work
Customer: City of Vineland
Project: 2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations

S-15 On Stiverwood Lane, directed to us additional stone.

Work Crew Extra Work Hours
Foreman
Operator "A"
Operator "8"
Laborer 1
Laborer 2
Laborer 3

Equipment
Pick up Truck

WA270 Loader
Backhoe
PC228 Excavator
Sweeper

Material
3/4" Clean Stone 25

L7 R AR 7 ARV RV R

v vV n

Rate
163.89
163.89
161.12
146.62
146.62
146.62

54.91
82.16
105.85
157.37
61.15

$42.85

Overtime

OT Rate

Labor Subtotal:

Equipment Subtotal:

Material Subtotal:

Total Cost:

AR R LR R AR T R Y

R T RV R T AT, A VY

$

$1,071.25

$1,071.25

1,071.25



Extra Billable Work

Customer: City of Vineland
Project: 2022 Citywide Drainage Various Locations
S-16 2363 Conley Drive - Re-install unknown property corner.
Work Crew Extra Work Hours Rate Qvertime OT Rate Cost
Foreman $ 163.89 $ -
Operator "A" $ 163.89 $ -
Operator "B* $ 161.12 $ -
Laborer 1 $  146.62 $ -
Laborer 2 $ 146.62 $ -
Laborer 3 $ 146.62 $ -
Labor Subtotal: $ -
Equipment
Pick up Truck $ 5491 $ -
WA270 Loader $ 8216 $ -
Backhoe $  105.85 $ -
PC228 Excavator $ 1572.37 $ -
Sweeper $ 6115 $ -
Equipment Subtotal: $ -
Material
1 $630.00 $690.00
Material Subtotal: $690.00

Tota) Cost: $ 690.00



MICHAEL D. FASY & ASSOCIATES
MAR 2 1 2024
MA : INVOICE

FAX 609-296-2727 Project No. 3891
March 20, 2024

609-296-8080

FasyAssoc@hotmail.com
231 FALCON DRIVE e LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NEW JERSEY 08087

Mathis Construction Company, Inc.

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED:

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

03/08/24 SURVEY PROPERTY & RESET PROPERTY COR. $575.00

#2363 Conley Drive
Block 6501, Lot 14
City of Vineland, Atlantic Co. N.J.

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS WILL BE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH. (18% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE.).

Thczsike U/



*8(l1q enp 1sed (/B uo epew aq |m yluow Jed %z, | jo eBieyd eojnies y
“slnjos (v uo eBreyo Bupjooises %451 Jo WNW(U[W B S| 88y ]

i “Eane LNNOWY ¢

2@ "ERe @ "2 @
00 "E2RE HoY3 W 334 ONIHOOLS3N NYNLEY WALI-IOSIW HIYE

ERERERIEIRE] x
-l NCILdIHOSad WAL e U

3016 LIND ON ALl
'dIHE LOaNIay

QHOXOVE ALILNYNO | U3ddIHS ALLLNYNOD

" QAHAAHO ALILNYND
ETERTE

‘ON H3JH0

sAep pe 948N 1z

SWHAL 21va dIHS VIA dIHS et 5 ; 31va "Aauo

A3YHIHNA

PIEFA ON CANUIEANIA

L0970 N f HEH 993 JTLLL

¥ CoLL24H0d S ' T 3LINS-6ES 1M BIST o5
WI0LSAY ¥04 T1Id : 00 NOLLOMELSNOD SIHLUW
G/28-82L (958) Xvd ‘

LLL0-82Z (9G8) OUOYd

y . #6080 PN ‘NMOLSIWVITIM | i:f
‘0N ADNIOANI 31v0 30I0ANI peoy 010qsse|n) [£g}

ES T | - 'ONI'A1ddNS VNIH3LVD.

I g2/%2/01






